

Pinellas County

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0012A **Version**: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

 File created:
 1/4/2024
 In control:
 Public Works

 On agenda:
 1/30/2024
 Final action:
 1/30/2024

Title: Terminate American Empire Builders, Inc.'s right to proceed with the Westwinds and Crosswinds

Bridge Replacements and the Oakwood Bridge Replacement Projects.

Sponsors: Merry Celeste

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE_Notice of Termination Letter - Oakwood Bridge Replacement, 2. FE_Notice of Termination

Letter - Westwinds & Crosswinds, 3. Notice of Termination Letter - Oakwood Bridge Replacement, 4.

Notice of Termination Letter - Westwinds & Crosswinds, 5.

OMB.

REVIEW_24_0012A_TerminationofAgreementAmericanEmpireBuilders_000700A_000702A_Westwin ds_Crosswinds_Bridges 8JAN23, 6. Correspondence Rec'd - (In Support), 7. Correspondence Rec'd -

(Undecided), 8. Late Filed - (In Support), 9. 23_Annetta Speicher_Document, 10. 23_Citizen

Comment Cards

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/30/2024	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass